personnel and expenditures of the year. 

5.3 - The Brazilian Coordinator will be responsible for provi- 

ding adequate working conditions to the IRRI rendering 

their services in Brazil. 

SIXTH CLAUSE: Finance - The total cost of the Program shall be 

US$297,000.00 (two hundred ninety seven thousand dollars), to be pro- 

vided to the University of Wisconsin, in US dollars, in four pay- 

ments, by the IBRD, upon request of PRODEMO and according with the 

Loan Agreement 1452/BR. The first payment of US$75,000.00 (seventy 

five thousand dollars) will be due until 30 days after the signature 

of the contract. The remaining amount will be paid in three successive 

payments of equal value with one semester interval each. Each of 

these payments will be made upon presentation of a report of the